PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
AstenJohnson, Inc. 01/04/2005							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	AstenJohnso	n, Inc.					
Street Address:	4399 Corpora	ate Roa	ad				
City:	Charleston						
State/Country:	SOUTH CAR						
Postal Code:	29423						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	pe		Number				
Patent Number: RE40		RE407	720				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(215)56	8-6499			c		
Phone:	Phone: 2155686400		aw.com				
Email:	dmarkee@vklaw.com				V		
via US Mail.	e sent to the e	ə-maii a	nddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	m			
Correspondent Name:	-						
Address Line 1:	30 Sout		Street				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	United Plaza Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103						
	Philadei	рпа, Р					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			AJE-2.201.1RE (2) /DMM				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Randolph J.Huis				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ChangeofName_Assignment#page1.tif source=ChangeofName_Assignment#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

File No.: 1007P373US02 United States

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

AstenJohnson, Inc.

hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, whose full post office address is 48 Richardson Side Road, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 1X2, assigns to

AstenJohnson, Inc.

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is 4399 Corporate Road, P.O. Box 118001, Charleston, SC, 29423-8001, U.S.A. all its right, title, and interest in Canada in and to the invention relating to

FABRIC SUPPORT ELEMENT FOR A PAPERMAKING MACHINE

as described in pending Application Serial No. 10/383,687, filed March 10, 2003, for a patent for such invention, and to all the Assignor's corresponding right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid patent Application, in the United States, the Assignor's corresponding right to claim priority in the United States from the aforesaid application, and in any patent or patents which may issue therefrom.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes Robert A. Wilkes (Registration No. 28170) of the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN whose full post office address in Canada is 112 Kent Street, Suite 2001,

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 027597 FRAME: 0422

File No.: 1007P373US02 WORLDWIDE

P.O. Box 3440, Station "D", Ottawa, Ontario K1P 6P1, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further

identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

	SIGNED AT	_Char	leston, South	Caroling		_,
this	412	_day of	January	/	2005	•

AstenJohnson, Inc.

Ń	Per: Jamos M Auton	
	Authorized Signing Officer Name: James M. Gibson	
ł	Title: Secretary and	
	General Counsel	

eboah a Byrd X

- 2 -

RECORDED: 01/26/2012